
       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

   
Broadcaster:  TVP (Polskie Radio i Telewizja) 
Territory:  Poland 
Website: www.tvp.com.pl  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:20 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:20 1 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:20 1 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:20 1 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:20 1 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:20 1 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:20 1 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:20 1 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:20 1 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:15 2 (tbc) 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:15 2 (tbc) 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:15 1 (tbc) 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:15 1 (tbc) 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:15 1 (tbc) 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:15 1 (tbc) 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:15 2 (tbc) 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:15 2 (tbc) 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:15 1 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:15 2 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:15 1 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:15 2 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:15 1 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:15 2 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:15 2 
 
Additional information: The highlights will always be shown the day following the matches 
between 10:00 and 11:30 on Channel 2. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

   
Broadcaster:  RTP (Radiotelevisão Portuguesa SA) 
  SIC  
  TVI (Televisão Independente – Estação de Televisão Portuguesa 
Territory:  Portugal 
Website: www.rtp.pt 
  www.sic.pt  
  www.tvi.pt  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 16:00 RTP 1 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:50 TVI 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:50 TVI 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:50 TVI 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:50 TVI 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:50 SIC 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:35 TVI 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:00 RTP 1 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:35 TVI 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:50 SIC 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:35 TVI 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:35 TVI 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:35 TVI 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:35 SIC 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:35 TVI 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:00 RTP 1 
 
Additional information: The highlights will always be shown between 23:00 and 00:00 on each 
match day on RTP 1. The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ will be shown between 25 and 28 May always 
at 23:30 on RTP 1. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

   
Broadcaster:  TVR (Societatea Româna de Televiziune) 
Territory:  Romania 
Website: www.tvr.ro  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:50 TVR1 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:35 TVR1 

 
Additional information: The highlights will always be shown between 23:00 and 00:00 on each 
match day on TVR 1. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

      
Broadcaster:  C1R (Channel One Russia) 

RTR (RossijskoeTeleradio) 
Territory:  Russia 
Website: www.vgtrk.com  
  www.1tv.ru 
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 18:00 Channel 1 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 18:00 RTR 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 18:00 RTR 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia 15.06. 17:00 20:45 RTR 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 18:00 Channel 1 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 18:00 RTR 
10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 18:00 RTR 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 18:00 RTR 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 18:00 RTR 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 
17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 
22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:45 RTR 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:45 Channel 1 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:45 RTR 
 
Additional information:  



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  RTV (Radiotelevizija Slovenija) 
Territory:  Slovenia  
Website: www.rtvslo.si  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:50 TVS 2 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 Tbc TVS 2 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:35 TVS 2 
 
Additional information: The highlights will always be shown between 22:30 and 00:00 on each 
match day on TVS 2. The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ programmes will be broadcast on 15, 22 and 
29 May as well as on 5 June always at 16:00. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  TVE 
Territory:  Spain 
Website: www.rtve.es  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:30 1 
2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 2030 1 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 1750 1 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 2035 1 
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 1750 1 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 2035 1 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 1750 1 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 2035 1 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 1730 1 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 2035 1 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 1750 1 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 2035 1 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 1750 1 
14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 2035 1 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 1750 1 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 2035 1 
17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 2030 1 

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 
21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 Tbc Tbc 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 2035 1 
26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 2035 1 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 2035 1 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 2035 1 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 2030 1 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 2030 1 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 2030 1 

 
Additional information: The highlights will always be shown between 22:45 and 23:15 on each 
match day on La 2. The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ will be broadcast on La 2 from 14-15/2 to 5-
6/6. in the week-end programme "Estadio 2". 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  SVT (Sveriges Television Ab.) 

TV4 
Territory:  Sweden 
Website: http://svt.se/  
  www.tv4.se  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:30 TV4 
2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:30 SVT 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4  
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:30 SVT 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:30 TV4 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:30 TV4 
10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:30 SVT 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:30 TV4 
14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:30 SVT 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 
17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 
22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:00 TV4 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT or TV4 
26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT or TV4 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT or TV4 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT or TV4 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:00 SVT or TV4 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:00 SVT or TV4 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:00 SVT 

 
Additional information: SVT will show the highlights on match days 1, 4, 5, 7, 9, 12 and 19 
always between 22:30 and 23:00. TV4 will broadcast the highlight on match days 2, 3, 6, 8, 10 
and 11 at the same time and both channels will show highlights on match days 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 
18 and19. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  SRG SSR - SF DRS (Schweizer Fernsehen DRS) 
Territory:  Switzerland 
Website: www.sfdrs.ch  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:10 2 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:00 2 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 15:55 1 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:10 2 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:10 2 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:10 2 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:00 2 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:10 2 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:10 2 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:25 1 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:25 2 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:00 2 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:00 2 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:00 2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:00 2 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:00 2 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:00 2 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:00 2 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:00 2 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:00 2 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:25 1 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:00 2 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:00 2 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:00 1 
 
Additional information:  



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  SRG SSR - TSR (Télévision Suisse Romande) 
Territory:  Switzerland 
Website: www.tsr.ch  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:30 1 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:30 1 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:40 2 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:40 2 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:40 2 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:30 1 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:40 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:40 2 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:30 1 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:30 1 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:30 1 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:25 2 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:25 2 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:25 2 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:25 1 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:25 1 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:00 1 
 
Additional information: The Highlights Programmes will be shown on each match day from 
20:00 to 20:30. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  SRG SSR - Radiotelevisione svizzera di lingua italiana 
Territory:  Switzerland 
Website: www.rtsi.ch  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:30 1 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:30 2 
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
13 C: Bulgaria  – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:30 2 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 22:50 2 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 22:50 2 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 22:50 2 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 22:50 2 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:30 2 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:30 2 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:30 2 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:00 2 
 
Additional information: The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ will be broadcast on 9 June at 21:00, at 
21:25, at 21:50 and at 22:15. 
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NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  ERTT (Etablissement de la Radiodiffusion-Télévision Tunis ienne) 
Territory:  Tunisia 
Website: www.tunisiatv.com  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 
2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 
14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:50 ERTT 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 23:00 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 23:00 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 23:00 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 23:00 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:35 ERTT/C 21/ TV7 

 
Additional information: The Highlights Programmes will be shown on each match day as from 
00:15. 
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NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  TRT (Türkiye Radyo-Televizyon Kurumu) 
Territory:  Turkey 
Website: www.trt.net.tr  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:05 TRT1 
2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:45 TRT1 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:45 TRT1 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 20:30 TRT1 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 17:45 TRT1 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:45 TRT1 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:45 TRT1 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:45 TRT1 
14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:45 TRT1 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 
21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 or TRT 2 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 
26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:30 TRT1 

 
Additional information: The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ will be broadcast on TRT 3 from 2 to 5 
June alway at 20:30. 
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NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  NTU (Natsionalna Telekompanija Ukraïny) 
Territory:  Ukraine 
Website: n/a  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:50 NTU-1 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:35 TBC 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:35 TBC 
21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:35 TBC 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 TBC TBC 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:35 NTU-1 

 
Additional information: The highlights will always be shown the day following the match day 
between 17:20 and 17:50. The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ will be broadcast at 14:30 on 29 and 
30 May as well as on 5 and 6 June. 



       

 
EBU MEMBER  

BROADCAST SCHEDULES 
FOR UEFA EURO 2004™ 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  BBC (British Broadcasting Corporation) 
Territory:  United Kingdom 
Website: www.bbc.co.uk  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 16:55 BBC 1 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC 1 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:45 BBC 1 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45   

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00   
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45   

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00   
8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC1 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:45 BBC 1 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45   
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00   

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC 1 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:45 BBC 1 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45   

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00   
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC 1 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC 1 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC 1 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:15 BBC 1 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 20:30 BBC 1 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45   

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45   
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45   

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45   
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:15 BBC 1 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:15 BBC 1 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45   
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45   

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45   
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:15 BBC 1 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:15 BBC 1 
 
Additional information: BBC 1 will be showing highlights on match days 2, 3, 5, 7, 11, 12, 15, 
16 and 17 always at 00:15. 
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Broadcaster:  ITV (The Network Centre) 
Territory:  United Kingdom 
Website: www.itv.co.uk  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00   

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45   

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00   

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 tbc ITV1 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00   

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00   

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 tbc ITV1 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45   

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00   

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 tbc ITV1 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45   

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45   

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45   

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45   

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45   

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 or ITV2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 tbc ITV2 or ITV1 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 tbc ITV1 or ITV2 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 tbc ITV2 or ITV1 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45  tbc 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45  tbc 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45  tbc 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45  tbc 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45  tbc 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45  tbc 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 tbc ITV1 

 
Additional information: ITV 1 or w will be showing highlights of match days 1, 4, 6, 8, 9 and 10 
at a time to be confirmed. The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ programmes will be broadcast on 4 
June. 
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Broadcaster:  British Eurosport 
Territory:  United Kingdom 
Website: www.eurosport.co.uk 
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast (Local 
time) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 12.06 – 16:00–19:00 Live 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 12.06 – 19:00-22:00 Live 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 13.06 – 15:30-19:00 Live 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 14.06 – 09:15-11:15 Delayed 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 14.06 – 13:30-15:30 Repeat 
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 15.06 – 13:30-15:30 Delayed 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 15.06- 09:15-11:15 Delayed 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 16.06 – 09:15-11:15 Delayed 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 15.06 – 13:30 – 15:30 Live 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 16.06 – 16:00-19:15 Live 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17.06 – 09:15–11:15 Repeat 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 17.06 – 13:30-15:30 Delayed 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 18.06 – 09:15-11:15 ITV1 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 18.06 – 13:30-15:30 ITV1 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 17.06 – 19:00-22:15 Live 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 18.06 – 16:00 –19:15 Live 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 19.06 – 08:00-10:00 Repeat 
14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 19.06 – 10:00-12:00 Delayed 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 20.06 – 08:00-10:00 Delayed 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 19.06 – 19:00-22:15 Live 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20.06 – 10:00-11:45 Repeat 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 21.06 – 13:30-15:30 Delayed 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 20.06 – 19:00-22:15 Live 

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 21.06 – 09:15-11:15 Repeat 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 21.06 – 19:00-22:15 Live 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 22.06 – 12:00-13:30 Repeat 
20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 22.06 – 09:15-11:15 Delayed 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 23.06 – 09:15-11:15 Delayed 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 23.06 – 13:30-15:30 Repeat 
22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 23.06 – 12:00-13:30 Delayed 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 24.06 – 14:15-16:15 Delayed 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 24.06 – 09:15–11:15 Delayed 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 24.06 – 19:00–22:15 Live 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 25.06 – 09:15–11:15 Repeat 
26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 26.06 – 08:00-09:45 Delayed 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 26.06 – 19:00-22:15 Live 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 28.06 – 09:15-11:15 Delayed 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 28.06 – 13:30–15:30 Repeat 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 01.07 – 09:15-11:15 Delayed 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 01.07 – 13:30-15:30 Repeat 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 01.07 – 19:00-22:15 Live 
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30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 02.07 – 09:15-11:15 Repeat 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 02.07 – 13:30-15:30 Repeat 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 04.07 – 19:00-22:30 Live 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 04.07 – 09:00-11:00 Repeat 

 
Additional information: ITV 1 or w will be showing highlights of match days 1, 4, 6, 8, 9 and 10 
at a time to be confirmed. The Road to UEFA EURO 2004™ programmes will be broadcast on 4 
June. 
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Broadcaster:  RTS (Radiotelevizija Srbije) 
Territory:  Serbia and Montenegro 
Website: www.rts.co.yu  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:15 RTS 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:40 RTS 2 

4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:40 RTS 2 

6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 20:25 RTS 2 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 17:40 RTS 2 

9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:40 RTS 2 
10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:40 RTS 2 
12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:40 RTS 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:40 RTS 2 

16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 At end of #17 RTS 2 
19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 At end of #19 RTS 2 

21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 At end of #21 RTS 2 

23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 At end of #23 RTS 2 

25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 
31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:25 RTS 2 

 
Additional information:  
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NOTE: This information is provided by the broadcaster to UEFA (last update 22 April 2004). 
 

    
Broadcaster:  RTCG (Radiotelevizija Crne Gore) 
Territory:  Serbia and Montenegro 
Website: www.rtcg.cg.yu  
 

Match 
(#) 

Fixture Date Kick-off time 
(Local time) 

Start Broadcast 
(CET) 

Channel/ 
Information 

1 A: Portugal – Greece 12.06. 17:00 17:15 RTCG 2 

2 A: Spain – Russia 12.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

3 B: Switzerland – Croatia  13.06. 17:00 17:40 RTCG 2 
4 B: France – England 13.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

5 C: Denmark – Italy 14.06. 17:00 17:40 RTCG 2 
6 C: Sweden – Bulgaria 14.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

7 D: Czech Rep. – Latvia  15.06. 17:00 20:25 RTCG 2 

8 D:Germany – Netherlands 15.06. 19:45 17:40 RTCG 2 
9 A: Greece – Spain 16.06. 17:00 17:40 RTCG 2 

10 A: Russia – Portugal 16.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 
11 B: England – Switzerland 17.06. 17:00 17:40 RTCG 2 

12 B: Croatia – France 17.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 
13 C: Bulgaria – Denmark 18.06. 17:00 17:40 RTCG 2 

14 C: Italy – Sweden 18.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

15 D: Latvia – Germany 19.06. 17:00 17:40 RTCG 2 
16 D: Netherlands – Czech Rep. 19.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

17 A: Spain – Portugal 20.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 
18 A: Russia – Greece 20.06. 19:45 At end of #17 RTCG 2 

19 B: Switzerland – France 21.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

20 B: Croatia – England 21.06. 19:45 At end of #19 RTCG 2 
21 C: Italy – Bulgaria 22.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

22 C: Denmark – Sweden 22.06. 19:45 At end of #21 RTCG 2 
23 D: Netherlands – Latvia 23.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

24 D: Germany – Czech Rep. 23.06. 19:45 At end of #23 RTCG 2 
25 Quarter-final: A1 – B2 24.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

26 Quarter-final: B1 – A2 25.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

27 Quarter-final: C1 – D2 26.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 
28 Quarter-final: D1 – C2 27.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

29 Semi-final:#25 – #27 30.06. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 
30 Semi-final: #26 – #28 01.07. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

31 Final: #29 – #30 04.07. 19:45 20:25 RTCG 2 

 
Additional information: 


